

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For Directions)

With Civil Appeal No.3246 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3247 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3248 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.3245 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15830 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.
In civil appeals: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

In SLP: Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. B.V. Deepak, adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Cos.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Solicitor General prays for further time so that the matter is sorted out at the highest level in the Government. In our order dated 29th March, 2005, we had expressed the hope that the matter would be resolved expeditiously. About six weeks have elapsed since then.

Acceding to the request of the learned Solicitor General for adjournment, we direct that the matter may be placed before the Court for hearing in the first week of August, 2005 expecting that, by then, the matter would be resolved.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master