

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(With I.A.No.2: Application for impleadment of applicant as intervenor/respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15830 of 2003

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 220 of 2005(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3245 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3246 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3247 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3248 of 2002(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)/

Mr.Amrendra Sharan,ASG

Petitioner(s)/

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay M.Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Ms.Salinee Ramjas, Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called on, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing on

behalf of the Prasar Bharati submitted that the disputes and differences between the parties are

pending consideration at the highest level in the Government as required under Section 11 of the Prasar

Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) Act, 1990. As prayed for this matter is adjourned for six

months.

(Meenu Sethi)
rdwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master