

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment of applicant as intervenor/respondent  
and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3248 of 2002 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3246 of 2002 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3247 of 2002 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3245 of 2002 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15830 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 220 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 21/11/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s

It is unfortunate that despite several adjournment granted by this Court, the Group of Ministers has not been able to come to a positive decision. We therefore, reject the submission of the learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the appellants to grant further adjournment.

-2-

Having heard the learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the appellants and Mr. P.S.

Narasimha, appearing on behalf of the respondent(s), we are of the opinion that with a view to effectively determine the issue between the parties, it would be necessary to hear the Union of India also. On an oral application of the learned Addl. Solicitor General, the Union of India is impleaded as a party in this matter. Let notice may be served upon the Union of India (Central Agency). The Union of India may file its affidavit within three weeks and a copy thereof be served upon the learned counsel for the parties. The parties may file their rejoinders, if any, thereto within one week thereafter.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER