

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment of applicant as intervenor/respondent and with office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15830 of 2003

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 220 of 2005(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3245 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3246 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3247 of 2002(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3248 of 2002(With office report)

Date: 09/1/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Lakhmi, Adv.

Ms. Amita Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Ashoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is rejected.

Writ Petition(C) No.220/2005

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that

this writ petition has nothing in common with the connected matter. The writ petition is

delinked accordingly to be placed before an appropriate Bench.

...2/-

-2-

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No.15830/2003.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

Written submissions be filed within two days.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master