

ITEM NO.1E

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

(For Judgment)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI AND ORS.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH AND ORS.
t(s)

Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3245-3248 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 432 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.15830/2003)

Date: 02/02/2007

These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the
Judgment of the Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Markandey Katju .

Leave granted in the SLP.

in the Subject to the directions and observations made
signed judgment, the impugned judgments are set aside and the
appeals are allowed. However, in the facts and circumstances of
this case, however, there shall be no order as to costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)