

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3244 OF 2002

PRASAR BHARTI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/extension of time and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Applicant(s)/

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Appellant(s)/

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nupoor Sinha, Adv.

Mr.R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. L.Roshmani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K.Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last indulgence, time granted by judgment dated 2.2.2007 is extended by a period of three months. I.A. No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA.No.3
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3244/2002

Prasar Bharti

&
Ors. ...Appellants

Versus
Amarjeet Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

By way of last indulgence, time granted by judgment dated 2.2.2007 is extended by a period of three months. I.A. No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[H.S. BEDI]

New Delhi,
August 20, 2007